

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2196

Page 1, line 10, replace "Prior to" with "Before"

Page 2, line 20, after the second boldfaced period, insert:

"1."

Page 2, line 22, overstrike "1." and insert immediately thereafter "a."

Page 2, line 25, overstrike "2." and insert immediately thereafter "b."

Page 2, line 27, overstrike "3." and insert immediately thereafter "c."

Page 2, line 28, overstrike "4." and insert immediately thereafter "d."

Page 3, line 1, overstrike "5." and insert immediately thereafter "e."

Page 3, line 4, overstrike "6." and insert immediately thereafter "f."

Page 3, line 6, overstrike "7." and insert immediately thereafter "g."

Page 3, line 9, overstrike "8." and insert immediately thereafter "h."

Page 3, line 13, replace "9." with "i."

Page 3, line 16, replace "10." with "j."

Page 3, line 17, replace "a." with "(1)"

Page 3, line 19, replace "b." with "(2)"

Page 3, line 21, replace "c." with "(3)"

Page 3, line 23, replace "No" with "2. A" and after "may" insert "not"

Page 3, line 25, replace "this" with "subdivision j of" and after "subsection" insert "1"

Page 3, after line 25, insert:

"3."

Page 4, line 13, replace "A commission may be denied, revoked, or suspended for the reasons set forth in" with "The"

Page 4, line 14, remove "subsection 1, or the" and replace "as" with "for a violation of subsection 1 if"

Page 4, line 16, replace ", including" with ". A lesser sanction includes", remove "reasonable", and replace "fine" with "penalty not to exceed five hundred dollars"

Page 4, line 20, remove "complaint must be in a form prescribed by the" and replace "and" with "shall provide a complaint form. The complainant shall use that form and the form"

Page 4, line 24, replace "institute" with "initiate"

Page 4, line 25, after "the" insert "secretary of state may dismiss the"

Page 4, line 26, remove "may be dismissed" and replace "institute" with "initiate"

Page 4, line 29, remove "Any person may be permitted to intervene and participate in secretary of state"

Page 4, remove lines 30 and 31

Page 5, line 1, remove "5."

Page 5, line 2, replace "vacation" with "termination"

Re-number accordingly